Mr Speaker, Sir, I move that the Supplementary Appropriation (2020-2021) (No. 3) Bill (No. VII 

of 2022) be read a second time. 

The object of the Bill is to provide for supplementary appropriation in respect of services 

of Government for financial year 2020-2021 for a total amount  

of one billion and one hundred and eighty million four hundred and seventy-four thousand 

rupees (Rs1,180,474,000) under five Votes of Expenditure. 

Mr Speaker, Sir, the House will recall that the total voted provisions for financial year 

2020-21 was of Rs184.9 billion. After the closure of accounts, the total amount actually spent in 

that financial year amounted to Rs176.6 billion, that is, Rs8.3 billion below the total sum